
2

1

8

7

6

5

4

3

9

ESPRIT - ROUND

TOP RAILS - KEY # 7 - FOUND IN FRAME PACK (30xxxx156)

VERTICAL’S - KEY # 1 - FOUND IN FRAME PACK (30xxxx156)

SECTIONAL VIEW END HOLE PATTERN

CONNECTORS - KEY # 9 - FOUND IN FRAME PACK (30xxxx156)

INSTRUCTIONS - FOUND IN FRAME PACK (30xxxx156)

12' 15' 18' 21' 24' 27' 30'

10 10 12 14 16 18 20

QUANTITY OF TOP RAILS, VERTICAL’S & CONNECTORS

Page 1 of 4

Description Measurements Pearl White "T"

12' Esprit P/W Top Rails 45-15/32" 1450299

Common Esprit P/W Top Rails 56-27/32" 1450301

Description Measurements Pearl White "T"

Esprit P/W Vertical Upright 47-1/2" 1440140

Description Part Number

Round Ground Prep 1920283

Esprit Frame Assy 1920285

Description Part Number

Connector 1490148

Found in Frame Pack 30xxxx156
Rectangle
Esprit Top Plate
1320102

Found in Frame Pack 30xxxx156
Rectangle
Esprit Top Rail
12' x 45-15/32" - 1450299
Common Length x 56-27/32 - 1450301

Found in Frame Pack 30xxxx156
Rectangle
Esprit Upper Connector
1490148

Rectangle
Wall

Found in Frame Pack 30xxxx156
Rectangle
Esprit Vertical Upright x 47-1/2"
1440140

Found in Frame Pack 30xxxx156
Rectangle
Esprit Base Plate
1320101

Found in Frame Pack 30xxxx156
Rectangle
Self Taping Screw
See chart on page 2 for quantities and part numbers

Found in Frame Pack 30xxxx156
Rectangle
Self Taping Screw
See chart on page 2 for quantities and part numbers

Found in Frame Pack 30xxxx156
Rectangle
Self Taping Screw
See chart on page 2 for quantities and part numbers



ESPRIT FRAME COMPONENTS - FOUND IN FRAME PACK (30xxxx156)

NOTE THE HARDWARE FOUND IN THE FRAME PACK MAY BE AS FOLLOWS:

1184016 same as 1184299

1184017 same as 1184300

1184018 same as 1184301

1184031 same as 1184298

COMPONENTS FOUND IN WALL - (38xxxx144)

Page 2 of 4

ESPRIT - ROUND - Continued

DESCRIPTION KEY # 12' 15' 18' 21' 24' 27' 30'
Bottom Rail 1460048 x 10 1460049 x 10 1460050 x 12 1460051 x 14 1460052 x 16 1460053 x 18 1460102 x 20

Slotted Tube 1470096 x 10 1470097 x 10 1470098 x 12 1470099 x 14 1470100 x 16 1470101 x 18 1470102 x 20

Esprit Base Plate 2 1320101 x 10 1320101 x 10 1320101 x 12 1320101 x 14 1320101 x 16 1320101 x 18 1320101 x 20

Esprit Top Plate 4 1320102 x 10 1320102 x 10 1320102 x 12 1320102 x 14 1320102 x 16 1320102 x 18 1320102 x 20

6" Slotted Tube Connector 1470108 x 10 1470108 x 10 1470108 x 12 1470108 x 14 1470108 x 16 1470108 x 18 1470108 x 20

Esprit Frame Assembly 1920285 1920285 1920285 1920285 1920285 1920285 1920285

Round Ground Prep 1920283 1920283 1920283 1920283 1920283 1920283 1920283

Hardware Pack (Qty. – 59) 3,6,8 1184016 x 2 1184016 x 2 1184016 x 2 1184016 1184016

Hardware Pack (Qty. – 77) 3,6,8 1184017 1184017 1184017 x 2

Hardware Pack (Qty. – 95) 3,6,8 1184018 1184018 x 2

Hardware Pack (Qty. – 29) 3,6,8 1184031 1184031

PART # DESCRIPTION 12' 15' 18' 21' 24' 27' 30' A 30' B

1382480 47" Round Coping 10 12 15 17 19 22 25 -

1184201 48" Joiner Hardware 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1920602 Literature Pack 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -

1182434 Wall Savor Gasket 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -



ESPRIT CHANNEL LOK II 

20

2

19

6

21

20

21

21

20

22

18

11

12

18

18

16

17

13

14

15

COMPONENTS - FOUND IN FRAME PACK (30xxxx652)

Page 3 of 4

PART # DESCRIPTION KEY # 12 x 18' 12 x 24' 15 x 24' 15 x 30' 18 x 33'
1450299 12' Top Rail 7 8 8
1450301 Common Length 7 8 8 10
1450658 Transition Rail x 47" 7 8
1450659 Transition Rail x 58-1/4" 7 4 4 4 4
1450656 Straight Rail x 47-1/4" 7 8 2
1450657 Straight Rail x 58-3/4" 7 4 4
1440140 Vertical x 47-1/2"                               1           8              8              8              8 10
1320102 Top Plate 4 8 8 8 8 10
1320160 Side Top Plate 18 2 6 4 6 6
1320101 Base Plate 2 8 8 8 8 10
1470108 Slotted Tube Conn. 10 10 10 10 12
1470087 Resin Slotted Tube Conn. 2 6 4 6 6
1490494 Rail Support 19 4 2 4 4
1470096 Slotted Tube x 44" 8 8
1470097 Slotted Tube x 55-1/2" 8 8
1470098 Slotted Tube x 55-1/4" (Yellow) 4
1470098 Slotted Tube x 55-1/4" (Plain) 6
1470100 Slotted Tube x 55-1/2" (Green) 4 8 12
1470104 Slotted Tube x 44-1/8" (Blue) 4
1470105 Slotted Tube x 44-1/8" (White) 4 2
1460048 Btm Rail x 44-5/8" 18 8 8
1460049 Btm Rail x 56" 18 8 8
1460050 Btm Rail x 56" (Yellow) 18 4
1460050 Btm Rail x 56" (Plain) 18 6
1460052 Btm Rail x 56-1/4" (Orange) 18 4 4 8
1460138 Btm Rail x 44-5/8" (Blue) 18 4
1460033 Btm Rail x 56-1/4" (Green) 18 4 4
1460105 Btm Rail x 44-5/8" (White) 18 4 2
1490148 Esprit Connector 9 12 16 14 16 18
1490545 Esprit Lower Connector 10 10 10 10 10 12
1490515 Esprit Side Lower Connector 2 6 4 6 6
1184016 Hardware Pack (Qty. – 59) 3, 6, 8 1
1184017 Hardware Pack (Qty. – 77) 3, 6, 8 2 2 2 2 1
1184034 Hardware Pack (Qty. – 25) 3, 6, 8 1
1920285 Esprit Frame Assembly 1 1 1 1 1
1920582 Channel Lok II Assembly 1 1 1 1 1
1920629 Bulletin - Concrete Installation 1 1 1 1 1
1920644 Bulletin - Esprit Oval 1 1 1 1 1
1920717 Bulletin - 2 piece connector 1 1 1 1 1

Found in Frame Pack 30xxxx652
Rectangle
Side Top Plate
1320160

Found in Frame Pack 30xxxx652
Rectangle
Self Taping Screw

Found in Mid Pack 390148xx20
Rectangle
Buttress Upright
1440328

Found in Mid Pack 390148xx20
Rectangle
Hold Down plate
1320162

Found in Frame Pack 30xxxx652
Rectangle
Bottom Rail
See chart for part numbers

Found in Frame Pack 30xxxx652
Rectangle
Side Rail Support
1490494

Found in Mid Pack 390148xx20
Rectangle
Side Base Plate
1320154

Found in Mid Pack 390148xx20
Rectangle
Buttress Diagonal
1440330

Found in Mid Pack 390148xx20
Rectangle
1/4" - 20NC Serrated Flange Hex Nut
Found in hardware bag 1184292

Found in Mid Pack 390148xx20
Rectangle
1/4" - 20NC Serrated Flange Hex Nut
Found in hardware bag 1184292

Found in Mid Pack 390148xx20
Rectangle
1/4" - 20NC Serrated Flange Hex Nut
Found in hardware bag 1184292

Found in Mid Pack 390148xx20
Rectangle
1/4" - 20NC x 2-1/4" Hex Bolt
Found in hardware bag 1184292

Found in Mid Pack 390148xx20
Rectangle
1/4" - 20NC x 3/4" Hex Bolt
Found in hardware bag 1184292

Found in Mid Pack 390148xx20
Rectangle
1/4" - 20NC x 3/4" Hex Bolt
Found in hardware bag 1184292

Found in Mid Pack 390148xx20
Rectangle
1/4" - 20NC x 3/4" Hex Bolt
Found in hardware bag 1184292

Found in Mid Pack 390148xx20
Rectangle
Diagonal Bracket
1320152

Found in Strap Pack 36xxxx10
Rectangle
Strap
12' x 215.55 - 1510132
15' x 251.55 - 1510133
18' x 287.55 - 1510134

Found in Frame Pack 30xxxx652
Rectangle
Bottom Rail
See chart for part numbers

Found in Frame Pack 30xxxx652
Rectangle
Bottom Rail
See chart for part numbers

Found in Frame Pack 30xxxx652
Rectangle
Esprit Base Plate
1320101



BUTTRESS - FOUND IN MID PACK (390148xx20)

STRAPS - FOUND IN STRAP PACK (36xxxx10)

PART # DESCRIPTION KEY # 12 x 18' 12 x 24' 15 x 24' 15 x 30' 18 x 33'

1440328 Upright 47-1/2" 11 2 6 4 6 6

1440330 Diagonal 12 2 6 4 6 6

1320162 Hold Down Plate 16 2 6 4 6 6

1320152 Diagonal Bracket 14 2 6 4 6 6

1320154 Base Plate 15 2 6 4 6 6

1184292 Hardware Pack - 1 3 2 3 3

PART # DESCRIPTION KEY # 12 x 18' 12 x 24' 15 x 24' 15 x 30' 18 x 33'

1510132 12' Strap x 215.55" 13 1 3

1510133 15' Strap x 251.55" 13 2 3

1510134 18' Strap x 287.55" 13 3

NOTE THE HARDWARE FOUND IN THE FRAME PACK MAY BE AS FOLLOWS:

1184016 same as 1184299

1184017 same as 1184300

1184018 same as 1184301

1184031 same as 1184298

COMPONENTS FOUND IN WALL - (38xxxx144)

Page 4 of 4ESPRIT CHANNEL LOK II - Continued

PART # DESCRIPTION 12' 15' 18' 21' 24' 27' 30' A 30' B

1382480 47" Round Coping 10 12 15 17 19 22 25 -

1184201 48" Joiner Hardware 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

1920602 Literature Pack 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -

1182434 Wall Savor Gasket 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 -




